

ITEMS	NOMBRE DEL PRODUCTO	MEDIWORLD				DISTRICLINICO				MEDICAL GROUP				PRECIO MAS BAJO
		CANTID AD	VALOR UNITARIO	MENO R	VALOR TOTAL ASIG	CANTIDAD	VALOR UNITARIO	MEN OR	VALOR TOTAL ASIG	CANTIDAD	VALOR UNITARIO	MENOR	VALOR TOTAL ASIG	
1	ACCESORIOS PINZA PRENSADORA BOLSA DE COLOSTOMIA	7	\$ 10,115.00	NO	\$ -	0	NO	\$ -	7	\$ 6,783.00	SI	\$ 47,481.00	\$ 6,783.00	
2	AGUA DESTILADA X500 ML	14	\$ 2,580.00	SI	\$ 36,120.00	0	NO	\$ -	0	NO	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,580.00	
3	AGUJA ESPINOCATH PARA ANESTESIA No.25	32	\$ 18,802.00	NO	\$ -	32	\$ 10,000.00	SI	\$ 320,000.00	32	\$ 11,424.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00
4	AGUJA ESPINOCATH PARA ANESTESIA NO.27 REF 405259	36	\$ 18,802.00	NO	\$ -	536	\$ 10,000.00	SI	\$ 5,360,000.00	536	\$ 11,424.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00
5	BARRERA PROTECTORA BOLSA COLOSTOMIA	14	\$ 25,800.00	NO	\$ -	14	\$ 25,000.00	NO	\$ -	14	\$ 18,975.00	SI	\$ 265,650.00	\$ 18,975.00
6	BOLSA DRENAJE URINARIO CYSTOFLO UD	138	\$ 26,775.00	NO	\$ -	482	\$ 7,200.00	NO	\$ -	482	\$ 5,194.35	SI	\$ 2,503,676.70	\$ 5,194.35
7	BOLSA PARA COLOSTOMIA ADULTO UD	14	\$ 22,500.00	NO	\$ -	14	\$ 11,000.00	NO	\$ -	14	\$ 6,600.00	SI	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 6,600.00
8	BOLSA PARA ORINA NIÑO UD	594	\$ 1,166.20	NO	\$ -	594	\$ 400.00	SI	\$ 237,600.00	0	NO	\$ -	\$ 400.00	
9	BUPIVACAINA 0,5% + EPINEFRINA (x 20 ml)	7	\$ 12,890.00	SI	\$ 90,230.00	0	NO	\$ -	7	\$ 17,325.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 12,890.00	
10	BUPIVACAINA 0,5% PESADA	308	\$ 8,500.00	NO	\$ -	0	NO	\$ -	508	\$ 2,310.00	SI	\$ 1,173,480.00	\$ 2,310.00	
11	BUPIVACAINA 0,5% SIN EPINEFRINA (x 20 ml)	209	\$ 6,800.00	SI	\$ 1,421,200.00	0	NO	\$ -	209	\$ 17,242.50	NO	\$ -	\$ 6,800.00	
12	CAJA RECOLECCION COPROLOGICO	1501	\$ 285.60	NO	\$ -	1501	\$ 300.00	NO	\$ -	1501	\$ 196.35	SI	\$ 294,721.35	\$ 196.35
13	CANULA NASAL OXIGENO NEONATO UD	7	\$ 5,093.20	NO	\$ -	7	\$ 1,540.00	SI	\$ 10,780.00	7	\$ 1,544.62	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,540.00
14	CANULA PARA ADMON OXIGENO AD UD	670	\$ 2,713.20	NO	\$ -	670	\$ 1,300.00	SI	\$ 871,000.00	670	\$ 1,535.10	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,300.00
15	CANULA PARA ADMON OXIGENO PED UD	68	\$ 2,713.20	NO	\$ -	68	\$ 1,300.00	SI	\$ 88,400.00	68	\$ 1,544.62	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,300.00
16	CATERER CENTRAL	22	\$ 135,000.00	NO	\$ -	22	\$ 105,000.00	SI	\$ 2,310,000.00	0	NO	\$ -	\$ 105,000.00	
17	CATERER HEPARINIZADO ADAPTER UD	2578	\$ 821.10	NO	\$ -	2578	\$ 600.00	NO	\$ -	2578	\$ 384.37	SI	\$ 990,905.86	\$ 384.37
18	CAT-GUT CROMADO 0 C,A, CT1 924T SO	198	\$ 13,800.00	NO	\$ -	198	\$ 8,850.00	SI	\$ 1,752,300.00	198	\$ 10,836.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 8,850.00
19	CAT-GUT CROMADO 1 CA CT1 925T SO	198	\$ 13,800.00	NO	\$ -	360	\$ 9,850.00	SI	\$ 3,546,000.00	360	\$ 10,836.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 9,850.00
20	CAT-GUT CROMADO 2/0 C,A CT1 SO	180	\$ 13,800.00	NO	\$ -	180	\$ 9,150.00	SI	\$ 1,647,000.00	0	NO	\$ -	\$ 9,150.00	
21	CAT-GUT CROMADO 3/0 C,A, SH SO	18	\$ 14,800.00	NO	\$ -	18	\$ 7,800.00	SI	\$ 140,400.00	18	\$ 9,651.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 7,800.00
22	CAT-GUT CROMADO 4/0 C,A, SH SO	32	\$ 15,800.00	NO	\$ -	32	\$ 7,800.00	SI	\$ 249,600.00	32	\$ 9,651.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 7,800.00
23	CAT-GUT CROMADO 5/0 C,A, RB150	14	\$ 16,800.00	NO	\$ -	14	\$ 7,800.00	SI	\$ 109,200.00	14	\$ 9,651.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 7,800.00
24	DREN DE PENROUSE UD	43	\$ 3,332.00	NO	\$ -	43	\$ 3,100.00	SI	\$ 133,300.00	43	\$ 3,134.46	NO	\$ -	\$ 3,100.00
25	DRENES DE PEN ROSE 1/4"	14	\$ 3,332.00	NO	\$ -	14	\$ 3,450.00	NO	\$ -	14	\$ 2,722.72	SI	\$ 38,118.08	\$ 2,722.72
26	EQUIPO DE BURETROL UD	1000	\$ 3,240.00	NO	\$ -	4144	\$ 3,100.00	SI	\$ 12,846,400.00	4144	\$ 3,225.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 3,100.00
27	EQUIPO DE EXTENSION PARA ANESTESIA	7	\$ 2,142.00	NO	\$ -	7	\$ 1,400.00	NO	\$ -	7	\$ 1,191.00	SI	\$ 8,337.00	\$ 1,191.00
28	EQUIPO PARA MACROGOTEO VENOCULSIS	5000	\$ 1,280.00	NO	\$ -	8554	\$ 800.00	SI	\$ 6,843,200.00	8554	\$ 825.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 800.00
29	EQUIPO PARA MICROGOTEO UD	940	\$ 1,380.00	NO	\$ -	940	\$ 1,650.00	NO	\$ -	940	\$ 1,147.50	SI	\$ 1,078,650.00	\$ 1,147.50
30	ETHIBON 0 C,A CT1 B424H SO	43	\$ 18,900.00	NO	\$ -	43	\$ 11,250.00	NO	\$ -	43	\$ 11,175.00	SI	\$ 480,525.00	\$ 11,175.00
31	ETHILON 10/0 C,A DOBLE SO	33	\$ 64,800.00	NO	\$ -	43	\$ 40,000.00	SI	\$ 1,720,000.00	43	\$ 110,058.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 40,000.00
32	FRASCOS RECOLECCION DE ORINA UD	3150	\$ 285.60	NO	\$ -	3150	\$ 300.00	NO	\$ -	3150	\$ 205.87	SI	\$ 648,490.50	\$ 205.87
33	INHALO CAMARA ADULTO Y PEDIATRICA	234	\$ 14,042.00	NO	\$ -	634	\$ 5,150.00	SI	\$ 3,265,100.00	634	\$ 5,747.70	NO	\$ -	\$ 5,150.00
34	JERINGA DESECHABLE 25G X 5/8 X 1 CC	551	\$ 333.20	NO	\$ -	551	\$ 220.00	SI	\$ 121,220.00	551	\$ 224.91	NO	\$ -	\$ 220.00
35	JERINGA HIPODER, DESECHA, X 10 ML UD	20000	\$ 366.52	NO	\$ -	42934	\$ 300.00	NO	\$ -	42934	\$ 241.57	SI	\$ 10,371,566.38	\$ 241.57
36	JERINGA HIPODER, DESECHA, X 3ML 21GX1 UD	1523	\$ 226.10	NO	\$ -	1523	\$ 155.00	SI	\$ 236,065.00	1523	\$ 160.65	NO	\$ -	\$ 155.00
37	JERINGA HIPODER, DESECHA, X 5 ML UD	2693	\$ 214.20	NO	\$ -	2693	\$ 155.00	SI	\$ 417,415.00	2693	\$ 157.08	NO	\$ -	\$ 155.00
38	JERINGA HIPODER, DESECHAB, X 20 ML UD	1764	\$ 452.20	NO	\$ -	1764	\$ 400.00	NO	\$ -	1764	\$ 357.00	SI	\$ 629,748.00	\$ 357.00
39	JERINGA PARA INSULINA 1 ML 27 GX1/2 UD	3000	\$ 261.80	NO	\$ -	6026	\$ 250.00	NO	\$ -	6026	\$ 177.31	SI	\$ 1,068,470.06	\$ 177.31
40	LIDOCAINA 1% + EPINEFRINA (AMPOLLA X 10 ML)	65	\$ 9,200.00	SI	\$ 598,000.00	0	NO	\$ -	0	NO	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,200.00	
41	LIDOCAINA 2% + EPINEFRINA x 50 ml	4	\$ 8,500.00	SI	\$ 34,000.00	0	NO	\$ -	4	\$ 8,625.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 8,500.00	
42	LIDOCAINA2% S, EX 10 ML	200	\$ 4,890.00	NO	\$ -	353	\$ 1,800.00	SI	\$ 635,400.00	0	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,800.00	
43	LIDOCAINAAL 1%, EX 10 ML	22	\$ 4,890.00	SI	\$ 107,580.00	0	NO	\$ -	0	NO	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,890.00	
44	PROLENE 0 C,ACT1	155	\$ 13,800.00	NO	\$ -	155	\$ 7,400.00	SI	\$ 1,147,000.00	155	\$ 10,836.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 7,400.00
45	PROLENE 2/0 C,A KS RECTA 8623H SO	396	\$ 13,800.00	NO	\$ -	396	\$ 9,400.00	SI	\$ 3,722,400.00	396	\$ 12,190.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 9,400.00
46	PROLENE 3/0 C,A PS-1 SO	396	\$ 19,890.00	NO	\$ -	709	\$ 8,450.00	SI	\$ 5,991,050.00	709	\$ 13,884.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 8,450.00
47	PROLENE 3/0 C,A, KS RECTA 8622H SO	119	\$ 13,800.00	NO	\$ -	119	\$ 9,400.00	SI	\$ 1,118,600.00	119	\$ 12,190.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 9,400.00
48	PROLENE 4/0 C,A PS-2 REF P8682T SO	104	\$ 19,890.00	NO	\$ -	104	\$ 8,000.00	SI	\$ 832,000.00	104	\$ 13,884.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 8,000.00
49	PROLENE 5/0 C,A, PS2 P8686T	133	\$ 19,890.00	NO	\$ -	133	\$ 8,000.00	SI	\$ 1,064,000.00	133	\$ 13,884.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 8,000.00
50	PROLENE 6/0 C/A SC16 SOBRE	25	\$ 19,890.00	NO	\$ -	25	\$ 7,900.00	SI	\$ 197,500.00	25	\$ 11,853.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 7,900.00
51	SEDA TRENZADA 0 C,A, SH REF K834H SO	47	\$ 8,900.00	NO	\$ -	47	\$ 7,100.00	SI	\$ 333,700.00	47	\$ 7,620.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 7,100.00
52	SEDA TRENZADA 0 S,A S867 SO	72	\$ 10,800.00	NO	\$ -	72	\$ 8,300.00	SI	\$ 597,600.00	72	\$ 11,005.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 8,300.00
53	SEDA TRENZADA 2,0 C,A, SCC26 SO	36	\$ 8,900.00	NO	\$ -	36	\$ 7,250.00	SI	\$ 261,000.00	36	\$ 7,281.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 7,250.00
54	SEDA TRENZADA 2/0 S,A SO	76	\$ 10,800.00	NO	\$ -	76	\$ 7,300.00	SI	\$ 554,800.00	76	\$ 11,005.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 7,300.00
55	SEDA TRENZADA 3/0 C,A, SC24 SO	22	\$ 8,900.00	NO	\$ -	22	\$ 7,100.00	SI	\$ 156,200.00	22	\$ 7,281.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 7,100.00
56	SEDA TRENZADA 3/0 CA SH K832H SO	43	\$ 8,900.00	NO	\$ -	43	\$ 7,100.00	SI	\$ 305,300.00	43	\$ 7,620.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 7,100.00
57	SEDA TRENZADA 3/0 S,A, SO	11	\$ 10,800.00	NO	\$ -	11	\$ 7,300.00	SI	\$ 80,300.00	11	\$ 11,005.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 7,300.00
58	SEDA TRENZADA 4/0 C,A, SC-20 SO	11	\$ 8,900.00	NO	\$ -	11	\$ 7,100.00	SI	\$ 78,100.00	11	\$ 7,281.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 7,100.00
59	SEDA TRENZADA 5/0 CA SC-20 SO	86	\$ 9,200.00	NO	\$ -	86	\$ 7,100.00	SI	\$ 610,600.00	86	\$ 7,111.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 7,100.00
60	SISTEMA DRENAJE TORAX 3 CAMARAS	8	\$ 196,350.00	NO	\$ -	18	\$ 166,000.00	SI	\$ 2,988,000.00	0	NO	\$ -	\$ 166,000.00	
61	SONDA FOLEY 2 VIAS NO, 22	11	\$ 2,740.00	NO	\$ -	11	\$ 2,400.00	NO	\$ -	11	\$ 2,175.00	SI	\$ 23,925.00	\$ 2,175.00
62	SONDA FOLEY DE DOS VIAS NO, 8 UD	7	\$ 2,740.00	NO	\$ -	7	\$ 2,400.00	SI	\$ 16,800.00	7	\$ 2,625.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,400.00
63	SONDA FOLEY DE DOS VIAS NO,10 UD	7	\$ 2,740.00	NO	\$ -	7	\$ 2,400.00	SI	\$ 16,800.00	7	\$ 2,625.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,400.00
64	SONDA FOLEY DE DOS VIAS NO,12 UD	11	\$ 2,740.00	NO	\$ -	11	\$ 2,150.00	SI	\$ 23,650.00	11	\$ 2,175.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,150.00

ITEMS	NOMBRE DEL PRODUCTO	MEDIWORLD				DISTRICLINICO				MEDICAL GROUP				PRECIO MAS BAJO
		CANTID AD	VALOR UNITARIO	MENO R	VALOR TOTAL ASIG	CANTIDAD	VALOR UNITARIO	MEN OR	VALOR TOTAL ASIG	CANTIDAD	VALOR UNITARIO	MENOR	VALOR TOTAL ASIG	
65	SONDA FOLEY DE DOS VIAS NO,14 UD	202	\$ 2,740.00	NO	\$ -	202	\$ 2,150.00	SI	\$ 434,300.00	202	\$ 2,175.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,150.00
66	SONDA FOLEY DE DOS VIAS NO,16 UD	230	\$ 2,740.00	NO	\$ -	230	\$ 2,150.00	SI	\$ 494,500.00	230	\$ 2,175.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,150.00
67	SONDA FOLEY DE DOS VIAS NO,18 UD	58	\$ 2,740.00	NO	\$ -	58	\$ 2,150.00	SI	\$ 124,700.00	58	\$ 2,175.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,150.00
68	SONDA FOLEY DE DOS VIAS NO,20 UD	7	\$ 2,740.00	NO	\$ -	7	\$ 2,150.00	SI	\$ 15,050.00	7	\$ 2,175.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,150.00
69	SONDA FOLEY DE TRES VIAS NO,20	7	\$ 5,800.00	NO	\$ -	7	\$ 2,600.00	SI	\$ 18,200.00	7	\$ 2,625.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,600.00
70	SONDA FOLEY DE TRES VIAS NO,22 UD	14	\$ 5,800.00	NO	\$ -	14	\$ 2,600.00	SI	\$ 36,400.00	14	\$ 2,625.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,600.00
71	SONDA FOLEY TRES VIAS NO,18	7	\$ 5,800.00	NO	\$ -	7	\$ 2,600.00	SI	\$ 18,200.00	7	\$ 2,625.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,600.00
72	SONDA NASOGASTRICA 10 UD	18	\$ 1,280.00	NO	\$ -	18	\$ 1,000.00	SI	\$ 18,000.00	18	\$ 1,005.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00
73	SONDA NASOGASTRICA 12 UD	14	\$ 1,280.00	NO	\$ -	14	\$ 1,000.00	SI	\$ 14,000.00	14	\$ 1,005.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00
74	SONDA NASOGASTRICA 14 UD	47	\$ 1,280.00	NO	\$ -	47	\$ 1,000.00	SI	\$ 47,000.00	47	\$ 1,005.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00
75	SONDA NASOGASTRICA 16 UD	101	\$ 1,280.00	NO	\$ -	101	\$ 1,000.00	SI	\$ 101,000.00	101	\$ 1,005.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00
76	SONDA NASOGASTRICA 18 UD	18	\$ 1,280.00	NO	\$ -	18	\$ 1,000.00	SI	\$ 18,000.00	18	\$ 1,005.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00
77	SONDA NASOGASTRICA 6	14	\$ 1,280.00	NO	\$ -	14	\$ 1,000.00	SI	\$ 14,000.00	14	\$ 1,005.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00
78	SONDA NASOGASTRICA 8	25	\$ 1,280.00	NO	\$ -	25	\$ 1,000.00	SI	\$ 25,000.00	25	\$ 1,005.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00
79	SONDA NELATON 10	104	\$ 948.00	NO	\$ -	104	\$ 850.00	NO	\$ -	104	\$ 625.00	SI	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 625.00
80	SONDA NELATON 12	266	\$ 948.00	NO	\$ -	266	\$ 850.00	NO	\$ -	266	\$ 625.00	SI	\$ 166,250.00	\$ 625.00
81	SONDA NELATON 14	126	\$ 948.00	NO	\$ -	126	\$ 850.00	NO	\$ -	126	\$ 625.00	SI	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 625.00
82	SONDA NELATON 16	79	\$ 948.00	NO	\$ -	79	\$ 850.00	NO	\$ -	79	\$ 625.00	SI	\$ 49,375.00	\$ 625.00
83	SONDA NELATON 18	47	\$ 948.00	NO	\$ -	47	\$ 850.00	NO	\$ -	47	\$ 625.00	SI	\$ 29,375.00	\$ 625.00
84	SONDA NELATON 4	18	\$ 948.00	NO	\$ -	18	\$ 850.00	NO	\$ -	18	\$ 625.00	SI	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 625.00
85	SONDA NELATON 6	36	\$ 948.00	NO	\$ -	36	\$ 850.00	NO	\$ -	36	\$ 625.00	SI	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 625.00
86	SONDA NELATON 8	324	\$ 948.00	NO	\$ -	324	\$ 850.00	NO	\$ -	324	\$ 625.00	SI	\$ 202,500.00	\$ 625.00
87	SUCCIONADOR POST OPERATORIO	1	\$ 773,500.00	NO	\$ -	11	\$ 27,000.00	SI	\$ 297,000.00	11	\$ 90,000.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 27,000.00
88	T DE COBRE	18	\$ 18,802.00	NO	\$ -	18	\$ 12,400.00	NO	\$ -	18	\$ 10,480.00	SI	\$ 188,640.00	\$ 10,480.00
89	TUBO ENDOTRAQUEAL 3,5 CON BALON	4	\$ 4,522.00	NO	\$ -	4	\$ 2,350.00	SI	\$ 9,400.00	4	\$ 2,400.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,350.00
90	TUBO ENDOTRAQUEAL 4,0 CON BALON	7	\$ 4,522.00	NO	\$ -	7	\$ 2,350.00	SI	\$ 16,450.00	7	\$ 2,400.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,350.00
91	TUBO ENDOTRAQUEAL 4,5 CON BALON	4	\$ 4,522.00	NO	\$ -	4	\$ 2,350.00	SI	\$ 9,400.00	4	\$ 2,400.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,350.00
92	TUBO ENDOTRAQUEAL 5,0 CON BALON	4	\$ 4,522.00	NO	\$ -	4	\$ 2,350.00	SI	\$ 9,400.00	4	\$ 2,400.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,350.00
93	TUBO ENDOTRAQUEAL 5,0 SIN BALON	11	\$ 4,522.00	NO	\$ -	11	\$ 2,350.00	SI	\$ 25,850.00	11	\$ 2,400.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,350.00
94	TUBO ENDOTRAQUEAL 5,5 CON BALON	4	\$ 4,522.00	NO	\$ -	4	\$ 2,350.00	SI	\$ 9,400.00	4	\$ 2,400.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,350.00
95	TUBO ENDOTRAQUEAL 6,0 CON BALON	4	\$ 4,522.00	NO	\$ -	4	\$ 2,350.00	SI	\$ 9,400.00	4	\$ 2,400.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,350.00
96	TUBO ENDOTRAQUEAL 6,5 CON BALON UD	18	\$ 4,522.00	NO	\$ -	18	\$ 2,350.00	SI	\$ 42,300.00	18	\$ 2,400.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,350.00
97	TUBO ENDOTRAQUEAL 7,0 CON BALON UD	76	\$ 4,522.00	NO	\$ -	76	\$ 2,350.00	SI	\$ 178,600.00	76	\$ 2,400.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,350.00
98	TUBO ENDOTRAQUEAL 7,5 CON BALON UD	86	\$ 4,522.00	NO	\$ -	86	\$ 2,350.00	SI	\$ 202,100.00	86	\$ 2,400.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,350.00
99	TUBO ENDOTRAQUEAL 8,0 CON BALON UD	7	\$ 4,522.00	NO	\$ -	7	\$ 2,350.00	SI	\$ 16,450.00	7	\$ 2,400.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,350.00
100	TUBO ENDOTRAQUEAL 8,5 CON BALON UD	11	\$ 4,522.00	NO	\$ -	11	\$ 2,350.00	SI	\$ 25,850.00	11	\$ 2,400.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,350.00
101	TUBO ENDOTRAQUEAL NO 4,5 SIN BALON	4	\$ 3,510.50	NO	\$ -	4	\$ 2,580.00	SI	\$ 10,320.00	4	\$ 2,625.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,580.00
102	TUBO ENDOTRAQUEAL NO,2,5 SIN BALON	11	\$ 3,510.50	NO	\$ -	11	\$ 2,580.00	SI	\$ 28,380.00	11	\$ 2,625.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,580.00
103	TUBO ENDOTRAQUEAL NO,3,0 SIN BALON	4	\$ 3,510.50	NO	\$ -	4	\$ 2,580.00	SI	\$ 10,320.00	4	\$ 2,625.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,580.00
104	TUBO ENDOTRAQUEAL NO,3,5 SIN BALON	4	\$ 3,510.50	NO	\$ -	4	\$ 2,580.00	SI	\$ 10,320.00	4	\$ 2,625.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,580.00
105	TUBO PARA TORAX NO,34	7	\$ 7,116.20	NO	\$ -	7	\$ 4,300.00	NO	\$ -	7	\$ 3,099.00	SI	\$ 21,693.00	\$ 3,099.00
106	VENDA DE ALGOD?N LAMINADO 4X5 RO	223	\$ 1,940.00	NO	\$ -	223	\$ 1,050.00	SI	\$ 234,150.00	223	\$ 1,200.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,050.00
107	VENDA DE ALGOD?N LAMINADO 6X5 RO	306	\$ 2,480.00	NO	\$ -	306	\$ 1,150.00	SI	\$ 351,900.00	306	\$ 1,200.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,150.00
108	VENDA DE ALGODON LAMINADO 5X5 RO	238	\$ 2,240.00	NO	\$ -	238	\$ 1,100.00	SI	\$ 261,800.00	238	\$ 1,200.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,100.00
109	VENDA ELASTICA 4X5 RO	374	\$ 1,940.00	NO	\$ -	374	\$ 1,450.00	SI	\$ 542,300.00	374	\$ 1,898.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,450.00
110	VENDA ELASTICA 5X5 RO	234	\$ 2,440.00	NO	\$ -	421	\$ 1,800.00	SI	\$ 757,800.00	421	\$ 2,976.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,800.00
111	VENDA ELASTICA 6X5 RO	234	\$ 2,980.00	NO	\$ -	493	\$ 2,150.00	SI	\$ 1,059,950.00	493	\$ 3,019.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,150.00
112	VENDA ENYESADA 4X5 RO	234	\$ 6,800.00	NO	\$ -	234	\$ 3,800.00	SI	\$ 889,200.00	234	\$ 7,722.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 3,800.00
113	VENDA ENYESADA 5 X 5	166	\$ 8,600.00	NO	\$ -	166	\$ 4,300.00	SI	\$ 713,800.00	166	\$ 7,722.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 4,300.00
114	VENDA ENYESADA 6X5 RO	169	\$ 9,800.00	NO	\$ -	169	\$ 5,600.00	SI	\$ 946,400.00	169	\$ 7,722.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 5,600.00
115	VENOCAT 16 UD	58	\$ 1,780.00	NO	\$ -	58	\$ 1,750.00	SI	\$ 101,500.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,750.00
116	VENOCAT 18 UD	1616	\$ 1,780.00	NO	\$ -	5069	\$ 1,750.00	SI	\$ 8,870,750.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,750.00
117	VENOCAT 20 UD	1616	\$ 1,780.00	NO	\$ -	5044	\$ 1,750.00	SI	\$ 8,827,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,750.00
118	VENOCAT 22 UD	1616	\$ 1,780.00	NO	\$ -	1616	\$ 1,750.00	SI	\$ 2,828,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,750.00
119	VENOCAT 24 UD	2066	\$ 1,780.00	NO	\$ -	2066	\$ 1,750.00	SI	\$ 3,615,500.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,750.00
120	VENOCATH NO,14	50	\$ 4,200.00	NO	\$ -	50	\$ 1,750.00	SI	\$ 87,500.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,750.00
121	WICRYL 0 CA CT-1 J346H SO	104	\$ 19,240.00	NO	\$ -	104	\$ 13,450.00	SI	\$ 1,398,800.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 13,450.00
122	WICRYL 1 CA CT1 J341H SO	394	\$ 19,240.00	NO	\$ -	594	\$ 13,550.00	SI	\$ 8,048,700.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 13,550.00
123	WICRYL 2/0 CA SH J317H SO	65	\$ 19,240.00	NO	\$ -	65	\$ 12,900.00	SI	\$ 838,500.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 12,900.00
124	WICRYL 3/0 CA SH-1 J3111H SO	79	\$ 19,240.00	NO	\$ -	79	\$ 12,750.00	SI	\$ 1,007,250.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 12,750.00
125	AGUJA HIPODERMICA ESTERIL NO.25X5/8	600	\$ 116.62	NO	\$ -	600	\$ 100.00	SI	\$ 60,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 100.00
126	AGUJA HIPODERMICA DESECHABLE 20 x 1/2	10800	\$ 116.62	NO	\$ -	10800	\$ 100.00	SI	\$ 1,080,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 100.00
127	AGUJA HIPODERMICA DESECHABLE 27 X 1/2	600	\$ 116.62	NO	\$ -	600	\$ 100.00	SI	\$ 60,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 100.00
128	ALGODON CORRIENTE X 500 GRAMOS	216	\$ 12,890.00	NO	\$ -	216	\$ 9,400.00	SI	\$ 2,030,400.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 9,400.00
129	CIRCUITO DE ANESTESIA PEDIATRICO	11	\$ 29,619.10	NO	\$ -	11	\$ 17,800.00	SI	\$ 195,800.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 17,800.00
130	HOJAS DE BISTURI No.11	210	\$ 449.82	NO	\$ -	210	\$ 300.00	SI	\$ 63,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 300.00

ITEMS	NOMBRE DEL PRODUCTO	MEDIWORLD				DISTRICLINICO				MEDICAL GROUP				PRECIO MAS BAJA
		CANTID AD	VALOR UNITARIO	MENO R	VALOR TOTAL ASIG	CANTIDAD	VALOR UNITARIO	MEN OR	VALOR TOTAL ASIG	CANTIDAD	VALOR UNITARIO	MENOR	VALOR TOTAL ASIG	
131	HOJAS DE BISTURI No.15	750	\$ 449.82	NO	\$ -	750	\$ 300.00	SI	\$ 225,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 300.00
132	HOJAS DE BISTURI No.20	1950	\$ 449.82	NO	\$ -	1950	\$ 300.00	SI	\$ 585,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 300.00
133	HUMIDIFICADORES	480	\$ 9,389.10	NO	\$ -	480	\$ 5,850.00	SI	\$ 2,808,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 5,850.00
134	INCENTIVO RESPIRATORIO TRIFLO III (KENDAL)	22	\$ 22,848.00	NO	\$ -	22	\$ 18,500.00	SI	\$ 407,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 18,500.00
135	JERINGA DESECHABLE X50 CC	54	\$ 1,725.50	NO	\$ -	54	\$ 1,000.00	SI	\$ 54,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00
136	JERINGA DESECHABLE 26G X 5/8 X 1 CC	3600	\$ 333.20	NO	\$ -	3600	\$ 250.00	SI	\$ 900,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 250.00
137	JERINGA DESECHABLE 26G X 3/8 INSULINA	360	\$ 380.80	SI	\$ 137,088.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 380.80
138	LAPIZ DESECHABLE PARA ELECTROBISTURI	105	\$ 18,802.00	NO	\$ -	105	\$ 8,000.00	SI	\$ 840,000.00	105	\$ 8,032.50	NO	\$ -	\$ 8,000.00
139	SODA PARA PURIFICAR ANESTESIA	0	\$ 354,620.00	NO	\$ -	0	\$ 352,000.00	SI	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 352,000.00
140	GLUTARALDEHIDO (CIDEX)	130	\$ 49,500.00	NO	\$ -	130	\$ 28,500.00	SI	\$ 3,705,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 28,500.00
141	KIT EQUIPO DE CRICOTIROSOMIA	1	\$ 1,069,215.00	NO	\$ -	1	\$ 1,050,000.00	SI	\$ 1,050,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,050,000.00
142	BOLSA VAPOR GAS AUTOSELLANTE 20 cm ancho x 100 mt	6	\$ 232,050.00	NO	\$ -	600	\$ 220.00	SI	\$ 132,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 220.00
143	SUPRAGEL X 1000 ML	30	\$ 53,550.00	NO	\$ -	30	\$ 52,000.00	SI	\$ 1,560,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 52,000.00
144	ENZIGER DESINFECTANTE ALTO NIVEL INSTRUMENTAL	4	\$ 414,834.00	NO	\$ -	4	\$ 214,600.00	SI	\$ 858,400.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 214,600.00
145	QUIRUGER PLUS DESINFECTANTE ALTO NIVEL CX	33	\$ 140,420.00	NO	\$ -	43	\$ 53,650.00	SI	\$ 2,306,950.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 53,650.00
146	QUINEUTRIM DETERGENTE LIMPIEZA QUIRUFANO	14	NO	NO	\$ -	14	\$ 39,600.00	SI	\$ 554,400.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 39,600.00
147	QUINEUTRIM DETERGENTE LIQUIDO LIMP UNIDAD PTE	22	NO	NO	\$ -	22	\$ 39,600.00	SI	\$ 871,200.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 39,600.00
148	QUIGRASS DESINFECTANTE UNIDAD PACIENTE	18	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ -
149	PREPODINE ESPUMA 30 CC	564	\$ 5,600.00	NO	\$ -	564	\$ 2,450.00	SI	\$ 1,381,800.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,450.00
150	PREPODINE ESPUMA 60 CC	864	\$ 6,200.00	NO	\$ -	864	\$ 3,450.00	SI	\$ 2,980,800.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 3,450.00
151	PREPODINE ESPUMA FC X 120 CC	864	\$ 6,800.00	NO	\$ -	864	\$ 5,700.00	SI	\$ 4,924,800.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 5,700.00
152	FILTRO ANTIBACTERIALES PARA VENTILADOR	34	\$ 83,062.00	NO	\$ -	34	\$ 11,050.00	SI	\$ 375,700.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 11,050.00
153	TORNQUETE PARA HEMORRAGIAS	4	\$ 57,120.00	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	4	\$ 43,018.50	SI	\$ 172,074.00	\$ 43,018.50
154	LAMINA PORTA OBJETO CIA X 50	43	\$ 8,092.00	NO	\$ -	43	\$ 8,000.00	NO	\$ -	43	\$ 4,284.00	SI	\$ 184,212.00	\$ 4,284.00
155	QUIRUCIDAL JABON QUIRURGICO X 500 CC	360	\$ 33,320.00	NO	\$ -	360	\$ 22,500.00	SI	\$ 8,100,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 22,500.00
156	SUPRAGEL ALCOHOL GLICERINADO 500 CC	288	\$ 33,320.00	NO	\$ -	288	\$ 33,000.00	SI	\$ 9,504,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 33,000.00
157	PREPODINE SOLUCION FC 30 CC	540	\$ 5,600.00	SI	\$ 3,024,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 5,600.00
158	PREPODINE SOLUCION FC X 60 CC	600	\$ 6,200.00	NO	\$ -	600	\$ 3,450.00	SI	\$ 2,070,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 3,450.00
159	PREPODINE SOLUCION FC X 120	600	\$ 6,800.00	SI	\$ 4,080,000.00	600	\$ 6,950.00	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 6,800.00
160	CANULA BUCOFARINGEA 1	11	\$ 4,522.00	NO	\$ -	11	\$ 1,400.00	SI	\$ 15,400.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,400.00
161	AGUJA HIPODERMICA DESECHABLE 18 X 1 1/2	1800	\$ 116.62	NO	\$ -	1800	\$ 100.00	NO	\$ -	1800	\$ 78.54	SI	\$ 141,372.00	\$ 78.54
162	COMPRESA DE GASA 45X 45	360	\$ 1,725.50	NO	\$ -	360	\$ 1,400.00	SI	\$ 504,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,400.00
163	CIRCUITO PEDIATRICO NEO PUFF	7	\$ 499,800.00	NO	\$ -	7	\$ 23,500.00	SI	\$ 164,500.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 23,500.00
164	CIRCUITO RE UTILIZABLE VENTILADOR AMBULANCIA	2	\$ 71,162.00	SI	\$ 142,324.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 71,162.00
165	CIRCUITO PACIENTE ADULTO	66	\$ 29,512.00	NO	\$ -	66	\$ 17,000.00	SI	\$ 1,122,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 17,000.00
166	CANULA BUCOFARINGEA 00	8	\$ 3,784.20	NO	\$ -	8	\$ 1,400.00	SI	\$ 11,200.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,400.00
167	CANULA BUCOFARINGEA 2	14	\$ 3,784.20	NO	\$ -	14	\$ 1,400.00	SI	\$ 19,600.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,400.00
168	MASCARA INHALADORA PARA ANESTESIA No 00	5	\$ 59,262.00	NO	\$ -	5	\$ 12,100.00	SI	\$ 60,500.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 12,100.00
169	MASCARA INHALADORA PARA ANESTESIA No 2	15	\$ 59,262.00	NO	\$ -	15	\$ 12,100.00	SI	\$ 181,500.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 12,100.00
170	MASCARA INHALADORA PARA ANESTESIA No 3	18	\$ 59,262.00	NO	\$ -	18	\$ 12,100.00	SI	\$ 217,800.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 12,100.00
171	LANCETAS PARA GLUCOMETRIS	74	\$ 214.20	NO	\$ -	74	\$ 70.00	SI	\$ 5,180.00	74	\$ 75.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 70.00
172	TIRAS/GLUCOMETRO ACCUCHEK ROCHE	258	\$ 58,000.00	NO	\$ -	258	\$ 800.00	SI	\$ 206,400.00	258	\$ 825.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 800.00
173	MASCARA PARA OXIGENO ADULTOS Y PEDIATRICOS	5	\$ 8,092.00	NO	\$ -	5	\$ 2,900.00	SI	\$ 14,500.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,900.00
174	MASCARA PARA OXIGENO CON RESERVORIO ADULTO Y PED	5	\$ 41,412.00	NO	\$ -	5	\$ 12,400.00	SI	\$ 62,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 12,400.00
175	DIAPFRAGMA IMPRESO X 10 UDS	4	\$ 473,620.00	NO	\$ -	4	\$ 455,000.00	SI	\$ 1,820,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 455,000.00
176	CATERER PERIDURAL	4	\$ 77,350.00	NO	\$ -	4	\$ 76,000.00	SI	\$ 304,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 76,000.00
177	MANGUERA CORRUGADA AZUL DE 1/2o	22	\$ 14,280.00	NO	\$ -	22	\$ 3,500.00	SI	\$ 77,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00
178	LLAVE DE TRES VIAS	65	\$ 2,142.00	NO	\$ -	65	\$ 800.00	SI	\$ 52,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 800.00
179	TERMOMETRO DIGITAL DE MAXIMAS Y MINI	4	\$ 117,334.00	SI	\$ 469,336.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 117,334.00
180	GUIA INTUBACION PEDIATRICA	22	\$ 21,182.00	NO	\$ -	22	\$ 10,900.00	SI	\$ 239,800.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 10,900.00
181	GUIA INTUBACION ADULTO	44	\$ 21,182.00	NO	\$ -	44	\$ 10,900.00	SI	\$ 479,600.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 10,900.00
182	BANDA TORNQUETE BELCRO	14	\$ 18,802.00	NO	\$ -	14	\$ 4,900.00	SI	\$ 68,600.00	14	\$ 103,173.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 4,900.00
183	MASCARA PRA ANESTESIA NO.4	36	\$ 59,262.00	NO	\$ -	36	\$ 12,100.00	SI	\$ 435,600.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 12,100.00
184	MASCARA PARA ANESTESIA NO.5	36	\$ 59,262.00	NO	\$ -	36	\$ 12,100.00	SI	\$ 435,600.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 12,100.00
185	CANULA BUCOFARINGEA NO.4	36	\$ 3,784.20	NO	\$ -	36	\$ 1,400.00	SI	\$ 50,400.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,400.00
186	AGUJA ESPINOCATH NO.20	4	\$ 17,612.00	NO	\$ -	4	\$ 10,000.00	SI	\$ 40,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00
187	CITOFIADOR SPRAY	48	\$ 27,132.00	NO	\$ -	48	\$ 11,200.00	SI	\$ 537,600.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 11,200.00
188	TERMOMETRO DIGITAL MARCA B. D.	11	\$ 30,702.00	NO	\$ -	11	\$ 23,800.00	SI	\$ 261,800.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 23,800.00
189	CATERER UMBILICAL NO.6 Y 8	7	\$ 14,042.00	SI	\$ 98,294.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 14,042.00
190	SOPORTE RECOLECTOR GUARDIAN	11	\$ 59,262.00	NO	\$ -	11	\$ 15,200.00	SI	\$ 167,200.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 15,200.00
191	CURITA REDONDA HANDSAPLAST	29	\$ 9,282.00	NO	\$ -	29	\$ 6,500.00	SI	\$ 188,500.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 6,500.00

ITEMS	NOMBRE DEL PRODUCTO	MEDIWORLD				DISTRICLINICO				MEDICAL GROUP				PRECIO MAS BAJO
		CANTID AD	VALOR UNITARIO	MENO R	VALOR TOTAL ASIG	CANTIDAD	VALOR UNITARIO	MEN OR	VALOR TOTAL ASIG	CANTIDAD	VALOR UNITARIO	MENOR	VALOR TOTAL ASIG	
192	SURGICEL 10 X 20 CMS HEMOSTATICO	36	\$ 178,000.00	NO	\$ -	72	\$ 120,000.00	SI	\$ 8,640,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 120,000.00
193	NARIZ DE CAMELLO	18	\$ 16,422.00	NO	\$ -	18	\$ 13,200.00	SI	\$ 237,600.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 13,200.00
194	EQUIPO DE PRESION VENOSA CENTRAL	11	\$ 33,082.00	SI	\$ 363,902.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 33,082.00
195	SOLUCION DE MONSEL(PERCLORURO FERRICO 50%)	2	\$ 119,000.00	SI	\$ 238,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 119,000.00
196	CIDEX OPA GALON X 5L	21	\$ 298,000.00	NO	\$ -	21	\$ 210,000.00	SI	\$ 4,410,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 210,000.00
197	INFUSOR A PRESION DE SOLUCIONES	3	\$ 291,550.00	NO	\$ -	3	\$ 281,000.00	SI	\$ 843,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 281,000.00
198	BAJALENGUAS DESECHABLES PAQ X 500 UNIDADES	52	\$ 41,650.00	NO	\$ -	72	\$ 21,200.00	SI	\$ 1,526,400.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 21,200.00
199	APLICADORES PAQUETE	52	\$ 42,602.00	NO	\$ -	72	\$ 3,200.00	SI	\$ 230,400.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 3,200.00
200	PAPEL CREPE PARA ESTERILIZAR 1.20 X 1.20 X125 PLS	18	\$ 192,780.00	NO	\$ -	18	\$ 94,900.00	SI	\$ 1,708,200.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 94,900.00
201	MASCARA PARA ANESTESIA NO.1	14	\$ 66,164.00	NO	\$ -	14	\$ 12,100.00	SI	\$ 169,400.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 12,100.00
202	CANULA BUCOFARINGEA NO.3	22	\$ 4,522.00	NO	\$ -	22	\$ 1,400.00	SI	\$ 30,800.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,400.00
203	CANULA BUCOFARINGEA NO.5	22	\$ 4,522.00	NO	\$ -	22	\$ 1,400.00	SI	\$ 30,800.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,400.00
204	JERINGA DE VIDRIO DE 20 CC	1	\$ 59,262.00	SI	\$ 59,262.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 59,262.00
205	AGUA TRUCUT PARA BIOPSIA	4	\$ 236,334.00	NO	\$ -	4	\$ 90,500.00	SI	\$ 362,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 90,500.00
206	GASAS ESTERILES PAX 3	1500	\$ 480.00	NO	\$ -	1500	\$ 450.00	NO	\$ -	1500	\$ 442.00	SI	\$ 663,000.00	\$ 442.00
207	LAPIZ PUNTA DIAMANTE	7	\$ 106,862.00	NO	\$ -	7	\$ 102,000.00	SI	\$ 714,000.00	7	\$ 103,173.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 102,000.00
208	CAUCHO SILICONADO	0	\$ 33,320.00	NO	\$ -	0	\$ 24,800.00	SI	\$ -	1	\$ 294,525.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 24,800.00
209	BALETAS DESECHABLES PARA DESFIBRILADOR	3	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ -
210	ESPARADRAPO FIXOMUL STRETCH 10 CM X10M	22	\$ 49,800.00	NO	\$ -	22	\$ 44,000.00	SI	\$ 968,000.00	22	\$ 44,856.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 44,000.00
211	KIT PARA PERIDURAL	4	\$ 64,800.00	SI	\$ 259,200.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 64,800.00
212	TAPA BOCAS DESECHABLES REF N-95	360	\$ 7,140.00	NO	\$ -	360	\$ 2,500.00	SI	\$ 900,000.00	360	\$ 5,682.25	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00
213	ALCOHOL ANTISEPTICO 70%	630	\$ 4,629.10	NO	\$ -	630	\$ 3,000.00	SI	\$ 1,890,000.00	630	\$ 3,075.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00
214	PAPEL MONITOR FETAL F9	60	\$ 49,028.00	NO	\$ -	173	\$ 12,300.00	SI	\$ 2,127,900.00	173	\$ 21,420.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 12,300.00
215	AGUA HIPODERMICA DESECHABLE 26*3/8	600	\$ 116.62	SI	\$ 69,972.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 116.62
216	CINTA METRICA PARA PERIMETRO CEFALICO	18	\$ 35,462.00	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	18	\$ 16,972.00	SI	\$ 305,496.00	\$ 16,972.00
217	TUBO ENDOTRAQUEAL CON ANILLO Y BALON ACERADO NO.7.	2	\$ 69,734.00	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	2	\$ 2,856.00	SI	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 2,856.00
218	PRESERVATIVOS	720	\$ 345.10	NO	\$ -	720	\$ 300.00	SI	\$ 216,000.00	720	\$ 342.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 300.00
219	AGUA OXIGENADA	94	\$ 2,250.00	SI	\$ 211,500.00	94	\$ 30,000.00	NO	\$ -	94	\$ 22,860.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,250.00
220	AGUA DESTILADA X500 ML	135	\$ 2,480.00	SI	\$ 334,800.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	135	\$ 76,800.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,480.00
221	MALLA EN POLIPROPILENO DE 20 x 20 cms	17	\$ 452,200.00	NO	\$ -	37	\$ 295,000.00	SI	\$ 10,915,000.00	11	#####	NO	\$ -	\$ 295,000.00
222	MALLA DE POLIPROPILENO 15 X15	11	\$ 345,100.00	NO	\$ -	11	\$ 160,000.00	SI	\$ 1,760,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 160,000.00
223	ACEITE MINERAL	2	\$ 78,000.00	NO	\$ -	2	\$ 18,200.00	NO	\$ -	2	\$ 10,920.00	SI	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 10,920.00
224	BOTILLOS	534	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ -
225	BRAZALETE PARA NIÑAS (ROSADO)	231	\$ 1,190.00	NO	\$ -	231	\$ 400.00	SI	\$ 92,400.00	231	\$ 446.25	NO	\$ -	\$ 400.00
226	BRAZALETE PARA NIÑOS (AZUL)	210	\$ 1,190.00	NO	\$ -	210	\$ 400.00	SI	\$ 84,000.00	210	\$ 446.25	NO	\$ -	\$ 400.00
227	BRAZALETE PARA MADRES (BLANCO)	210	\$ 1,190.00	NO	\$ -	5940	\$ 350.00	SI	\$ 2,079,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 350.00
228	CAUCHO PARA TORNIQUETE	7	\$ 8,092.00	NO	\$ -	7	\$ 4,400.00	NO	\$ -	7	\$ 1,428.00	SI	\$ 9,996.00	\$ 1,428.00
229	CHUPAS PARA ELECTROCARDIOGRAMA	56	\$ 33,320.00	SI	\$ 1,865,920.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 33,320.00
230	CINTA TESTIGO PARA ESTERILIZAR	36	\$ 22,372.00	NO	\$ -	36	\$ 15,600.00	SI	\$ 561,600.00	36	\$ 16,511.25	NO	\$ -	\$ 15,600.00
231	CLIP PARA CORDON UMBILICAL	540	\$ 1,166.20	NO	\$ -	540	\$ 550.00	NO	\$ -	540	\$ 467.67	SI	\$ 252,541.80	\$ 467.67
232	ESPARADRAPO EN SEDA	150	\$ 65,000.00	NO	\$ -	390	\$ 9,900.00	SI	\$ 3,861,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 9,900.00
233	GASA (Rollo x 100 yardas)	66	\$ 64,200.00	NO	\$ -	66	\$ 46,000.00	SI	\$ 3,036,000.00	66	\$ 46,500.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 46,000.00
234	GEL CONDUCTOR PARA E.C.G (Galon x 3.75 LT)	22	\$ 45,800.00	NO	\$ -	22	\$ 27,000.00	SI	\$ 594,000.00	22	\$ 57,600.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 27,000.00
235	GUANTES PARA CIRUGIA ESTERIL No.7,5	2940	\$ 1,068.62	NO	\$ -	2940	\$ 920.00	SI	\$ 2,704,800.00	2940	\$ 946.05	NO	\$ -	\$ 920.00
236	GUANTES PARA CIRUGIA ESTERIL No.7	2370	\$ 1,068.62	NO	\$ -	2370	\$ 920.00	SI	\$ 2,180,400.00	2370	\$ 946.05	NO	\$ -	\$ 920.00
237	GUANTES PARA CIRUGIA ESTERIL No.6,5	2010	\$ 1,068.62	NO	\$ -	2010	\$ 920.00	SI	\$ 1,849,200.00	2010	\$ 946.05	NO	\$ -	\$ 920.00
238	GUANTES DESECHABLES TALLAS S Y M	1000	\$ 13,423.20	NO	\$ -	1620	\$ 13,200.00	SI	\$ 21,384,000.00	1620	\$ 13,923.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 13,200.00
239	LIDOCAINA 2% SIMPLE x 50 ml	144	\$ 8,500.00	NO	\$ -	144	\$ 5,000.00	SI	\$ 720,000.00	144	\$ 6,900.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00
240	LIDOCAINA 2% + EPINEFRINA x 50 ml	11	\$ 8,500.00	SI	\$ 93,500.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	11	\$ 8,625.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 8,500.00
241	TERMOMETRO ORAL	61	\$ 2,618.00	NO	\$ -	61	\$ 2,300.00	SI	\$ 140,300.00	61	\$ 23,205.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,300.00
242	ACIDO ACETICO AL 5%	2	\$ 185,000.00	SI	\$ 370,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 185,000.00
243	ACIDO TRICLOROACETICO 85%	2	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ -
244	GUANTES PARA CIRUGIA ESTERIL No.8	1290	\$ 1,068.62	NO	\$ -	1290	\$ 920.00	SI	\$ 1,186,800.00	1290	\$ 946.05	NO	\$ -	\$ 920.00
245	ELECTRODOS PARA ADULTOS	2280	\$ 535.50	NO	\$ -	2280	\$ 350.00	SI	\$ 798,000.00	2280	\$ 19,635.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 350.00
246	ESPARADRAPO MICROPORE DE 1/2 PULGADA	7	\$ 2,500.00	NO	\$ -	7	\$ 1,900.00	NO	\$ -	7	\$ 1,200.00	SI	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,200.00
247	ESPARADRAPO MICROPORE DE 1 PULGADA	29	\$ 3,480.00	NO	\$ -	29	\$ 2,500.00	NO	\$ -	29	\$ 2,400.00	SI	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 2,400.00
248	ESPARADRAPO MICROPORE DE 2 PULGADAS	360	\$ 6,980.00	NO	\$ -	360	\$ 4,700.00	SI	\$ 1,692,000.00	360	\$ 4,800.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 4,700.00
249	LUGOL DE GRAM X 500 ML	5	\$ 48,900.00	SI	\$ 244,500.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 48,900.00
250	KIT CITOLOGICO UD	1440	\$ 3,189.20	NO	\$ -	1440	\$ 1,900.00	SI	\$ 2,736,000.00	1440	\$ 1,963.50	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,900.00
251	PERA SUCCION	2	\$ 27,132.00	SI	\$ 54,264.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 27,132.00
252	MASCARILLA VENTURY ADULTO	66	\$ 14,042.00	NO	\$ -	66	\$ 6,700.00	NO	\$ -	66	\$ 4,962.30	SI	\$ 327,511.80	\$ 4,962.30
253	MASCARILLA VENTURY PEDIATRICO	36	\$ 14,042.00	NO	\$ -	36	\$ 6,700.00	NO	\$ -	36	\$ 4,962.30	SI	\$ 178,642.80	\$ 4,962.30
254	MICRONEBULIZADOR COMPLETO ADULTOS	100	\$ 8,092.00	NO	\$ -	1080	\$ 3,800.00	SI	\$ 4,104,000.00	36	\$ 3,927.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 3,800.00

ITEMS	NOMBRE DEL PRODUCTO	MEDIWORLD				DISTRICLINICO				MEDICAL GROUP				PRECIO MAS BAJO
		CANTIDAD	VALOR UNITARIO	MENOR	VALOR TOTAL ASIG	CANTIDAD	VALOR UNITARIO	MENOR	VALOR TOTAL ASIG	CANTIDAD	VALOR UNITARIO	MENOR	VALOR TOTAL ASIG	
255	MIPLE PARA HUMIDIFICADOR	19	\$ 3,808.00	NO	\$ -	19	\$ 1,000.00	SI	\$ 19,000.00	19	\$ 1,681.47	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00
256	OLIVAS PARA FONENDOSCOPIO	4	\$ 7,140.00	SI	\$ 28,560.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 7,140.00
257	PAPEL PARA ELECTRO SHILLER AT-1	53	\$ 35,462.00	NO	\$ -	53	\$ 21,400.00	SI	\$ 1,134,200.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 21,400.00
258	PAQ CALIENTE CERVICAL	2	\$ 714,238.00	NO	\$ -	2	\$ 680,000.00	SI	\$ 1,360,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 680,000.00
259	PAQUETE CALIENTE STANDAR	2	\$ 711,620.00	NO	\$ -	2	\$ 680,000.00	SI	\$ 1,360,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 680,000.00
260	PAQ FRIO CERVICAL	0	\$ 286,195.00	SI	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 286,195.00
261	PAQ FRIO ESTANDAR	2	\$ 281,435.00	SI	\$ 562,870.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 281,435.00
262	PAQ CALIENTE ESPINAL	2	\$ 711,620.00	NO	\$ -	2	\$ 680,000.00	SI	\$ 1,360,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 680,000.00
263	VASELINA PURA x 500 Gr	18	\$ 15,232.00	NO	\$ -	18	\$ 10,500.00	SI	\$ 189,000.00	18	\$ 16,175.67	NO	\$ -	\$ 10,500.00
264	BALON DE BOBAD PARA TERAPIA FISICA	1	\$ 439,110.00	NO	\$ -	1	\$ 420,000.00	SI	\$ 420,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 420,000.00
265	MANTA TERMICA ALUMINZADA	4	\$ 27,132.00	NO	\$ -	4	\$ 15,200.00	SI	\$ 60,800.00	4	\$ 21,420.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 15,200.00
266	PAPEL PARA ELECTROCARDIOGRAFO EDAN	50	\$ 44,982.00	NO	\$ -	81	\$ 16,200.00	SI	\$ 1,312,200.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 16,200.00
267	ELECTRODO CARBONADO EQUIPO FISIO	5	\$ 26,180.00	SI	\$ 130,900.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 26,180.00
268	PARAFINA AMERICANA	2	\$ 58,191.00	SI	\$ 116,382.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 58,191.00
269	FORMOL	5	\$ 84,000.00	NO	\$ -	5	\$ 22,000.00	SI	\$ 110,000.00	5	\$ 45,135.51	NO	\$ -	\$ 22,000.00
270	GUARDIAN DE SEGURIDAD ECOLOGICO	350	\$ 10,591.00	NO	\$ -	350	\$ 4,400.00	SI	\$ 1,540,000.00	350	\$ 4,462.50	NO	\$ -	\$ 4,400.00
271	BOMBILLO REF:4700 PARA LARINGOSCOPIA	1	\$ 140,420.00	NO	\$ -	1	\$ 135,000.00	SI	\$ 135,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 135,000.00
272	BOMBILLO REF:4800 PARA LARINGOSCOPIA	1	\$ 140,420.00	NO	\$ -	1	\$ 135,000.00	SI	\$ 135,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 135,000.00
273	TAPABOCAS DESECHABLES CJ X 50 UNIDADES	300	\$ 12,852.00	NO	\$ -	350	\$ 6,500.00	NO	\$ -	350	\$ 134.47	SI	\$ 47,064.50	\$ 134.47
274	PAPEL PARA ELECTROCARDIOGRAFO (50 mm x 30 mts)	0	\$ 11,305.00	SI	\$ -	0	\$ 12,500.00	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 11,305.00
275	BOMBILLO REF:11380 PARA LARINGOSCOPIA RIESTER	2	\$ 140,420.00	NO	\$ -	2	\$ 133,000.00	SI	\$ 266,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 133,000.00
276	PAPEL MONITOR FETAL ANTEPARTO	18	\$ 39,032.00	NO	\$ -	18	\$ 20,300.00	SI	\$ 365,400.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 20,300.00
277	OLIVA SUAVE GRIS	4	\$ 95,200.00	NO	\$ -	4	\$ 90,000.00	SI	\$ 360,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 90,000.00
278	VENTURY (NEBULIZADOR CON ENTRADA DE AIRE)	11	\$ 20,468.00	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	11	\$ 7,479.15	SI	\$ 82,270.65	\$ 7,479.15
279	ESPEJULO PARA OTOSCOPIO JUEGO	11	\$ 3,332.00	NO	\$ -	11	\$ 8,600.00	NO	\$ -	11	\$ 152.32	SI	\$ 1,675.52	\$ 152.32
280	CUELLO ORTOPEDICO ADULTO O PEDIATRICO	37	\$ 39,800.00	NO	\$ -	37	\$ 16,700.00	SI	\$ 617,900.00	37	\$ 65,436.91	NO	\$ -	\$ 16,700.00
281	VENDA DE GASA 4X5	7	\$ 2,200.00	SI	\$ 15,400.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	7	\$ 2,352.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,200.00
282	VENDA DE GASA 5X5	7	\$ 2,890.00	SI	\$ 20,230.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 2,890.00
283	MANGUERA MEDICINAL PARA OXIGENO	1	\$ 14,042.00	SI	\$ 14,042.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 14,042.00
284	CONEXION EN Y PARA OXIGENO MEDICINAL	4	\$ 8,092.00	SI	\$ 32,368.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 8,092.00
285	CONTROL BIOLÓGICO PARA ESTERILIZAR A VAPOR	3	\$ 1,462,510.00	NO	\$ -	80	\$ 90,000.00	SI	\$ 7,200,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 90,000.00
286	INTEGRADOR CLASE 6 PARA ESTEILIZAR A VAPOR	3	\$ 589,050.00	NO	\$ -	3	\$ 580,000.00	SI	\$ 1,740,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 580,000.00
287	INDICADOR VAPOR ULTRA X 250 TIRAS ESTERILIZAR	6	\$ 403,410.00	NO	\$ -	6	\$ 128,500.00	SI	\$ 771,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 128,500.00
288	TERMOMETRO DIGITAL CON CAPILAR P/NEVERAS	6	\$ 154,700.00	NO	\$ -	6	\$ 150,000.00	SI	\$ 900,000.00	11	\$ 169,575.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 150,000.00
289	MANGO ESTERILIZABLE PARA LAMPARA CIELTICA	1	\$ 1,011,500.00	SI	\$ 1,011,500.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 1,011,500.00
290	MICRONEBULIZADORES COMPLETOS PEDIATRICOS	500	\$ 8,092.00	NO	\$ -	1000	\$ 3,900.00	SI	\$ 3,900,000.00	1000	\$ 3,927.00	NO	\$ -	\$ 3,900.00
291	PLACAS PARA ELECTROBISTURI DESECHABLE	115	\$ 22,491.00	NO	\$ -	115	\$ 11,900.00	SI	\$ 1,368,500.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 11,900.00
292	CAMARA DE HOOD NEONATAL	1	\$ 236,334.00	NO	\$ -	1	\$ 165,000.00	SI	\$ 165,000.00	1	\$ 170,417.52	NO	\$ -	\$ 165,000.00
293	CAMARA DE HOOD PEQUEÑA	0	\$ 188,615.00	NO	\$ -	0	\$ 180,000.00	SI	\$ -	1	\$ 204,000.51	NO	\$ -	\$ 180,000.00
294	PICO FLUIJO	2	\$ 295,120.00	SI	\$ 590,240.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 295,120.00
295	CABLE PARA PLACA DE ELECTROBISTURI	4	\$ 291,550.00	NO	\$ -	4	\$ 290,000.00	SI	\$ 1,160,000.00	0	NO	NO	\$ -	\$ 290,000.00
				36	\$ 16,925,484.00			213	\$ 279,483,400.00			42	\$ 23,022,887.00	